
 

 
We shine and learn as a family of God’ 

 

 

       St. Mary’s Catholic Primary School 

Newsletter –18th July 2025 

School details 

Tel: 01772 729881 

www.lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

E-mail head@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk  

Head Teacher: Mrs. A. Brogden  

                 Our Parish Links 

St. Mary’s Lea Town, Darkinson Lane and St. Andrew and Blessed George Haydock, 

Hoyles Lane Cottam. www.standrewscottam.org.uk 

 

 
 
 
 

 
We have reached the end of our final full week in school and what an action packed week we 
have had! 
 
It is always sad to say goodbye to our Year 6 pupils, although we are filled with great pride to 
know they set out on the next part of their journeys and we wish them every happiness at Our 
Lady’s, Corpus Christi and All Hallows!! 
 
We say farewell to; 
 
Harry, Nicholas, Lillianna, William, Noah, Eden, Tommy, Agatha, Ella, Jack, Annie, Freddie, 
Edie, Jake, Cody, Deondre and Elliott 
 
We also say goodbye to Mrs. Dewhurst as she takes up a post in Governance and we wish her 
every success. 
 
To all of our amazing Year 6 children. Thank you for being so fantastic and shining during your time with 
us here at St Mary's. We will miss you but you are so ready for the next step in your learning journeys. 
Remember that you are always welcome back here and you should be so proud of all that you have 
achieved. Keep shining!  
Mr Taylor  
 
 
 
 

http://www.lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk/
mailto:head@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk
http://www.standrewscottam.org.uk/


Canon Adrian Shares a final blessing with us…. 
 

Heavenly Father, 
 

We ask you to bless all at our school and our families as we begin the summer break.  Please 
keep us safe and well and grant we come back refreshed and ready for the new term. 

 
Through Christ our Lord.   

 
Amen 

 
John Ryder Bisby Community Award 16.7.25 
 
On Wednesday we once again remember a very special man, Mr. John Bisby, and we announced 
the winner of his Annual Memorial Award- celebrating those who have made a difference to 
their local community. 
 
Congratulations to …. 
 
The 2025 Winner 
 
Elliott Williams  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Highly Commended 
 
Ella Jackson and Esmee 
Woodruff Brown  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 
Pledge Day – Year of Hope 17.7.25 
 
On Wednesday of this week we held our Year of Hope Pledge day. Each class made a promise to 
be Pilgrims of Hope for the remainder of this year and beyond. We considered how we can be 
beacons of hope for others by showing care to all of our neighbours.  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
Photos from the Leavers Assembly 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

FOSM news – “Boogie Bingo” – Family Night – New Date in September 
 

🎉 Boogie Bingo at St Mary’s – 30th September 2025 🎉 

 

Please note new date for your diaries. 
 
Expect high-energy bingo rounds with a twist, silly games, spot prizes, dancing, and laughter for 
all ages! 
 

🎟️ Prices: 

 Family ticket: £10 

 Individual entry (includes first bingo book): £2.50 

 Extra bingo books: £1 each 

 Brat dog & drink combo: £2.50 

✨ Pre-booking is essential no tickets available on the door! 

Look out for booking info coming in the new school year. 
 
 
 

Dates for your diary 
 
18.7.25 – Year 6 Leavers Trip – Anderton Centre 8.30 -5.15 pm 

21.7.25 – Final Day for all pupils 

1.9.25 - New term starts 8.45am 

School times  
 

School Start 08.45 am 

School Finish time 15.15 pm 

 
PE Days 
 

Class 1: Wed pm and Fri pm 

 

Class 2: Tue pm and Wed pm 

 

Class 3: Tuesday (Swimming) ** and Thursday pm ** Swimming commenced from 22.04.25 

 

Class 4: Tuesday pm and Thurs pm 

 
 
Big School Adventures  
 

Big School Adventures will resume in October 2025! 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
    STAFF CONTACT DETAILS 
 

Office   

 Bursar@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Head Teacher  

Mrs Brogden Head@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Class One  

Mrs Ellis- Class Teacher Ellis@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Harrison Harrison@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mrs Moss Moss@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Howarth Howarth@ lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Shaw Shaw@ lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Class 2   

Mrs Sullivan- Class Teacher Sullivan@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Collins Collins@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Strahand Strahand@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Class 3   

Mr Catterall – Class Teacher Catterall@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Hughes Hughes@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Nayler Nayler@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Class 4   

Mr Taylor – Class Teacher Taylor@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Calvert Calvert@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

  

Miss Harrison  Breakfast / After 
School Club Manager 

Harrison@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Helping Hands 
 
With the support of St. Mary’s Parish, we have a created a ‘Helping Hands Fund’ – This 
means we have a stock of tinned food / non-perishable items and toiletries …So, if 
you ever need a little ‘Helping Hand’ please just ask and we can gladly put a pack 
together. 

 
 


